## Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak Trina Kwon

russell.blau@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com trina.kwon@morganlewis.com

August 18, 2023

## Via Federal Express

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Gerald Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re:

Docket No. 20230091-TX: Application of BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC for Authority to Provide Telecommunications Services Within the State of

Florida

## **SUPPLEMENT**

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

On behalf of BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC ("Applicant" or "Intrepid"), enclosed for association with the above referenced application is one (1) copy of the corrected highlighted **Confidential Exhibit D** (Financial Information) which shows the specific information that Applicant considers to be Privileged and Confidential and one (1) copy of the corrected non-highlighted **Confidential Exhibit D**, pursuant to FL Admin Code Section 25-22.006, which is being filed under seal. This corrected copy replaces the previously filed confidential information (DN 04838-2023), that was inadvertently labeled as Confidential Exhibit C, in its entirety. Exhibit C to the Application provides information on Applicant's managerial and technical qualifications and is not confidential.

Please acknowledge receipt and date-stamp the enclosed extra copy this letter transmitting return it in the envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 739-3000.

Respectfully submitted,

Both P Ferenchar

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak

Trina Kwon

Counsel for BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC

2023 AUG 2 | AM 10: 2

NEUEIVEDTFOC

## FINANCIAL STATEMENT AFFIRMATION

The undersigned Chief Financial Officer for BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC (the "Company") affirms that, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, the unaudited balance statement provided on behalf of the Company as Exhibit D to the Application for a Authority to Provide Telecommunications Service is accurate in in all material respects.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this day of July \_\_\_, 2023.

Tim Bruny
Name: Tim Bruny

Title: Chief Financial Officer BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC